

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 971 of 2021****OM PRAKASH SHUKLA versus CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER COMPANIES****Order on Board**

09/04/2025	<p>Mr. Faisal Akhtar, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Khusbhoo Dua, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. D.C. Dwangan, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks' time to file rejoinder.</p> <p>It appears from the pleadings of the petition that State is not party.</p> <p>Registry is directed to delete the name of State from the cause list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge</p> <p>Rahul</p>