

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 971 of 2021****OM PRAKASH SHUKLA *versus* CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER COMPANIES
AND OTHERS****Order Sheet**

11-07-2025	Mr. Faisal Akhtar, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Smita Jha, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the matter pertains to appraisal report of the petitioner and it may not be treated as infructuous because the grievance of the petitioner still subsists. List this case after four weeks for further consideration. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
-------------------	--