



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 971 of 2021**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA versus CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER COMPANIES**

**Order Sheet**

23/02/2026	<p>None for the petitioner despite of two calls.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Sr. counsel with Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, learned counsel for the respondent/s.</p> <p>The case is adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Pawan</p>